## RESOLUTION NAMING JENNIFER CHILTON AS DEPUTY FINANCE OFFICER

	RESOLUTION NAIVIING JENNI	FER CHILTON AS DEPOTY FINANCE OFFICER
WHEREAS,	North Carolina General Statutes §159-24 specifies and directs that each local government shall appoint a Finance Officer to hold office and carry out the duties prescribed by law;	
WHEREAS,	there will be occasions when the Buncombe County Finance Officer is unable to be present in order to approve certain actions or sign preaudit certificates; and	
WHEREAS,	this Board is of the opinion that Jennifer Chilton possesses the requisite knowledge, experience and qualifications to serve as Deputy Finance Director for Buncombe County.	
NOW, THER as follows:	EFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the	e Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe
1.	That Jennifer Chilton be and she is hereby appointed as Deputy Finance Officer with full power and authority to act in the place and stead of the Buncombe County Finance Officer.	
2.	That this resolution shall be effective upon its adoption.	
This the 19 <sup>th</sup>	day of February, 2019.	
ATTEST		BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE
		Ву:
Lamar Joyner, Clerk		Brownie Newman, Chairman

APPROVED AS TO FORM

County Attorney